

NEWS RELEASE

Nevada Department of Veterans Services "SERVING NEVADA'S HEROES"

Contact:

Terri Hendry
Communications Director
6630 S. McCarran Blvd.
Bldg. C., Suite 204
Reno, Nevada 89509
Hendryt@veterans.nv.gov

For Immediate Release November 7, 2022

Save Your Seat for the 2022 State of Nevada Veterans Day Celebration Ceremony in Las Vegas

(Las Vegas, Nev.) – The public and media members are invited to attend the State of Nevada's Veterans Day Ceremony on Friday, November 11, 2022, at 1:30 p.m. at the Nevada State Veterans Memorial, 555 East Washington Avenue, located outside the Grant Sawyer Building across from the Cashman Center/Cashman Field Center in Las Vegas

The ceremony will be a celebration of veterans and the men and women currently serving in the U.S. Armed Forces. Recipients of the Veteran of the Month and Veteran Supporter of the Month will also be recognized.

Make sure you SAVE YOUR SEAT by registering HERE: https://bit.ly/3eG0v2D

PLEASE NOTE: Registration is requested. The reservation ensures seating is available because space is limited. Once you reserve your seat, no further RSVP is needed nor do you need to have printed ticket to attend.

The location of the Veterans Day Ceremony is on the corner of Las Vegas Boulevard and East Washington Avenue, not far from the downtown Annual Las Vegas Day Parade which begins earlier in the day at 10:00 a.m., making it convenient for familes and friends to extend the celebration of our U.S. military members and veterans.

About the Nevada Department of Veterans Services (NDVS)

NDVS is dedicated to helping Nevada veterans obtain the services and benefits they have earned through military service in the U.S. Armed Forces. In addition to offering benefits counseling and assistance, which includes assistance with filing VA claims at no cost, NDVS manages the Northern and Southern Nevada State Veterans Homes and the Northern and Southern Veterans Memorial Cemeteries. To learn more about NDVS programs or services visit veterans.nv.gov and follow us on Twitter @NVDeptVeterans and on Facebook @NevadaDepartmentofVeteransServices.

###